
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
22 
91 
34 
10 

146 
24 
92 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Name 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
Kent Carter 
Chris Taylor 
Charlie Vehle 
James Rogerson 
Matthew Davis 
Michael Fox 

Class 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

Hometown 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Danbury TX 

Angleton TX 

Dallas TX 

League City TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

520499 

277344 

321393 

422489 

245971 

217912 

363202 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

11 

Total Tm 

21:20.164 

21:20.339 

21:29.045 

21:29.555 

21:50.187 

9:31.008 

21:26.083 

Best Tm 

1:55.827 

1:55.772 

1:56.082 

1:56.387 

1:58.227 

2:10.901 

1:55.930 

Make-Model 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda 2 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 
Phillips Race Prep 
G-Loc Brakes 
MSR Houston 
MSR Houston 

The Fabulous Racing Carters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:45pm 
Official results posted at 2:30pm 
Car #92 moved to LIC for being underweight 

Printed: 8/31/2019 2:48:10 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.175 

Avg. Speed 

73.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.772 

Best Speed 

74.008 

Best Lap by 

91 - Kent Carter 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 1 - BSpec 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race started at 13:19:06 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 01:00 PM 


