

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 - BSpec

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991

Race started at 13:19:06

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 8/31/2019 01:00 PM



Pos	No.	PIC	Name	Class	Hometown	Region	Member_ID) Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make-Model	Sponsor
1	22	1	Christopher Riley S	B-Sp	Longview TX	Hous	520499	11	21:20.164	1:55.827	2013 Mazda Mazda2	MSR Houston Hoosier Ov
2	91	2	Kent Carter	B-Sp	Houston TX	Hous	277344	11	21:20.339	1:55.772	2015 Honda Fit	Phillips Race Prep
3	34	3	Chris Taylor	B-Sp	Elroy TX	LnSt	321393	11	21:29.045	1:56.082	2011 Ford Fiesta	G-Loc Brakes
4	10	4	Charlie Vehle	B-Sp	Danbury TX	Hous	422489	11	21:29.555	1:56.387	Honda Fit	MSR Houston
5	146	5	James Rogerson	B-Sp	Angleton TX	Hous	245971	11	21:50.187	1:58.227	2010 Honda Fit	MSR Houston
6	24	6	Matthew Davis	B-Sp	Dallas TX	Tex	217912	2	9:31.008	2:10.901	2012 Honda Fit	
7	92	7	Michael Fox	B-Sp	League City TX	Hous	363202	11	21:26.083	1:55.930	2013 Mazda 2	The Fabulous Racing Car

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 1:45pm Official results posted at 2:30pm

Car #92 moved to LIC for being underweight

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
0.175	73.622	1:55.772	74.008	91 - Kent Carter			
Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard							

Chief of Timing: Diane Carter

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 Licensed to: SC

Printed: 8/31/2019 2:48:10 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division